Racor’s 215R, 230R, and 245R Fuel Filter/Water Separators
are specifically designed to handle todays tough diesel
filtration problems. These units feature a standard in--head
fuel priming pump and are different from one another only in
flow capacity and element size.
These units may be used on the suction (vacuum) side or
pressure side (up to 30 PSI) of the fuel transfer pump. The
die--cast aluminum mounting head features two outlets and

Filter/Water Separators
for Diesel Engines
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
The example below illustrates how part numbers are constructed.
Top
View
Front
View
Inlet
Outlet Outlet
Vent Plug
MODEL 215R 230R 245R
Maximum GPH 15 30 45
Flow Rate LPH 57 114 170
Replacement
Element Series R15 R20 R25
Fuel Ports
(SAEJ476) NPT 1/4” 1/4” 1/4”
Clean
Pressure PSI 0.12 0.31 0.61
Drop kPa 0.82 2.14 4.21
Height in. 8.3 9.0 10.5
mm 211 229 267
Width in. 4 4 4
mm 102 102 102
Depth in. 4 4 4
mm 102 102 102
Weight, Dry lbs. 1.8 2 2.2
kgs. .80 .90 1.0
Operating Temp. -- 40o /+255oF / -- 40o/+121oC
Optional Water
Probe
245R
215R =
15 GPH
230R =
30 GPH
245R =
45 GPH
P
In--bowl
Water
Probe.
(Omit
if not
desired)
12
In--bowl
Fuel Heater:
12 vdc or
24 vdc. Not
for marine
use. (Omit if